
OCI Show of Hands Competition Itinerary
February 14, 2015

McMinnville High School

615 Northeast 15th Street, McMinnville, OR 97128

12:00p – Arrive at SHS

12:15p – Each performer confirm individual checklist

12:30p – All students and parents briefing in band room

12:45p – Go to bus, load, wait.

12:55p – Seated, ready for departure in bus

1:00p – Depart for MHS

1:30p – Arrive at MHS, Set up

2:00p – MS Prelims Warm Up

2:45p – Walk to gate for Prelims performance

3:00p – MS Prelims Performance
3:10p – Equipment back to warm-up area

3:15p – HS Warm-up, run throughs

4:00p – Walk to Performance Area

4:10p – HS Prelims Performance
4:20p – Return all equipment to camp

4:30p – FOOD for all performers

5:15p – Debrief performances w/staff

6:00p – MS Warm-up, run throughs

6:50p – Walk to gate for MS Finals performance

7:00p – MS Finals Performance
7:10p – Quickly move equip out for HS

7:15p – HS Quick warmup and run through

7:40p – HS Finals Performance (est.)
8:15p – All head into spectate, in uniform (load crew follow after)

9:00p Awards, all sitting together

9:25p – Depart for SHS

10:00p – Arrive at SHS, Unload

10:20p – Go Home


